
SOS-HGIC Calendar SOS-HGIC Calendar - Key Dates

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2024

January 2024

Fri Dec 15 All day - Mon Jan 8 December Break

Mon Jan 1 All day New Year's Day

Mon Jan 8 All day Semester 2 begins

All day Constitution Day

3:00pm - 4:00pm Students return to residence

Tue Jan 9 All day DP2: EE viva voce

Thu Jan 11 9:00am -
Fri Jan 12 10:00am

Parent-teacher conference

Mon Jan 15 All day DP2 final submission: TOK essay

Wed Jan 17 3:30pm - 4:30pm (DP2) Application Progress – Where are we?

Sat Jan 20 All day - Sat Jan 27 Language Immersion with Ecole Arc-en-Ciel (Togo)

Mon Jan 22 All day DP2 final submission: History investigations

Wed Jan 24 All day DP2 final submission: Mathematics explorations

Fri Jan 26 All day - Sat Jan 27 ISSAG basketball & hockey

3:30pm -
Sun Jan 28 5:30pm

General exeat

Mon Jan 29 All day DP2 final submission: Geography fieldwork

Wed Jan 31 All day DP2 final submission: Computer science solutions

February 2024

Thu Feb 1 All day DP2 final submission: Social and Cultural Anthropology fieldwork

Fri Feb 2 All day (DP2/all) Integrity – The Hidden Key

Wed Feb 7 All day DP2 final submission: Biology individual investigation

Thu Feb 8 All day DP2 final submission: Physics individual investigation



All day - Fri Feb 9 ISD faculty visit

Fri Feb 9 All day DP2 final submission: Chemistry individual investigation

3:30pm - 5:30pm Prospective Parents Forum

Mon Feb 12 All day DP2 final submission: Economics portfolios

All day - Wed Feb 14 ISD faculty visit

3:30pm - 4:30pm DP1: Intro to the Extended Essay

Tue Feb 13 All day - Wed Feb 21 Georgetown Model United Nations Conference. Doha, Qatar

Wed Feb 14 All day - Thu Feb 15 Inter-hostels athletics

Thu Feb 15 3:30pm -
Sun Feb 18 6:30pm

Sem 2 long weekend

Fri Feb 16 All day DP2 final submission: Visual arts comparative study

Mon Feb 19 All day - Fri Feb 23 DP Group 1: Final individual oral

Fri Feb 23 All day - Sun Mar 3 Cologne School exchange trip (outbound)

Sat Feb 24 All day Local Entrance Exam

All day ISSAG athletics

Sun Feb 25 All day Visiting Sunday

Mon Feb 26 All day DP2 revision day

Tue Feb 27 All day - Tue Mar 12 DP mock examinations

Wed Feb 28 3:30pm - 4:30pm Ghana Universities Information Session (Academic City, Ashesi University,
Lancaster University, University of Ghana)

March 2024

Fri Feb 23 All day - Sun Mar 3 Cologne School exchange trip (outbound)

Tue Feb 27 All day - Tue Mar 12 DP mock examinations

Mon Mar 4 All day (DP2 Int.) Global Scholarship Application Deadline

Wed Mar 6 All day Independence Day

Sat Mar 9 All day SAT testing

Sun Mar 10 All day Visiting Sunday



Mon Mar 11 All day - Mon Mar 18 National High School Model United Nations Conference. New York, USA

Wed Mar 13 3:30pm - 4:30pm (DP1) Creating the List

Fri Mar 15 All day Release of Entrance Exam Results

Sat Mar 16 All day Nottingham University Engineering event

Mon Mar 18 All day - Fri Mar 22 DP Group 2: Final orals

Tue Mar 19 All day - Mon Mar 25 ALA Model African Union Conference

Wed Mar 20 3:30pm - 4:30pm (DP1) Why Study in Germany session

Fri Mar 22 2:30pm - 5:00pm DP subject selection meeting for MYP5 parents

Sat Mar 23 7:00pm - 9:30pm Band concert

Wed Mar 27 3:30pm -
Sun Apr 7 5:30pm

Mid-semester break

Fri Mar 29 All day Good Friday

Sun Mar 31 All day Easter Sunday

April 2024

Wed Mar 27 3:30pm -
Sun Apr 7 5:30pm

Mid-semester break

Tue Apr 2 All day - Fri Apr 5 (DP2) Global Scholarship Interviews

Fri Apr 5 All day DP2 final submission: Visual Arts Exhibition and Process Portfolio

Tue Apr 9 All day - Wed Apr 10 DP2 Visual Arts Exhibition

All day Eid al-Fitr celebration

Fri Apr 12 All day DP2: last day of class

Sun Apr 14 All day Visiting Sunday

Mon Apr 15 All day - Fri Apr 19 DP2 study leave

Tue Apr 16 9:00am -
Thu Apr 18 6:00pm

Admissions interview for shortlisted candidates

Wed Apr 24 All day - Fri May 17 DP Final Exams



Sun Apr 28 All day Visiting Sunday

May 2024

Wed Apr 24 All day - Fri May 17 DP Final Exams

Wed May 1 All day May Day Holiday

Sat May 4 All day SAT testing

Mon May 6 All day - Wed May 15 Semester 2 exams

Fri May 10 All day IB Day celebration

Sun May 12 All day Visiting Sunday

Fri May 17 5:00pm -
Sun May 19 6:30pm

General exeat

Sat May 25 All day Leavers Dinner

Sun May 26 All day - Wed May 29 DP2 trip

Mon May 27 All day - Fri May 31 Week of celebration of learning

Fri May 31 7:00pm - 10:00pm Sports Awards (tentative)

June 2024

Sat Jun 8 All day Graduation

August 2024

Sat Aug 10 All day New school year begins

September 2024

Mon Sep 30 All day - Thu Oct 10 St. Andrews Episcopal School, Mississippi

October 2024

Mon Sep 30 All day - Thu Oct 10 St. Andrews Episcopal School, Mississippi

Tue Oct 1 All day - Thu Oct 10 Spanish immersion with Padre Manjon (Granada, Spain)

Fri Oct 4 All day - Sun Oct 13 Mid-semester break



Sun Oct 27 All day - Sat Nov 9 Tentative: TWGGS inbound exchange visit

November 2024

Sun Oct 27 All day - Sat Nov 9 Tentative: TWGGS inbound exchange visit
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